
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.127638.1

SENATE BILL 749

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

Mary Jane Garcia

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.128268.1
- 2 -

SENATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR

SENATE BILL 749

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE;

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A STATEWIDE TOWN HALL TO UNITE

COMMUNITIES IN A VISIONING PROCESS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--

A.  Two hundred twenty-five thousand dollars

($225,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the local

government division of the department of finance and

administration for expenditure in fiscal year 2000 for the

purpose of conducting a statewide town hall meeting to unite

communities in a consensus building format to focus on goals

and priorities in order to reach a vision of what the state

should be by 2012, which is New Mexico's one hundredth

anniversary.  This process shall be called "Vision 2012".  The



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.128268.1

department of finance and administration shall report back to

the legislature by December 1, 1999.

B.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance

remaining at the end of fiscal year 2000 shall revert to the

general fund.

- 3 -



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SPAC/SB 749

.128268.1

     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1999

March 9, 1999

Mr. President:

Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR

SENATE BILL 749

has had it under consideration and reports same WITHOUT

RECOMMENDATION, and further recommends that it now be referred to 

the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION

KEYBOARD(TYPE SLUGS) Page 5

.128268.1

__________________________________

Manny M. Aragon, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

S0749CC1


	SPAC SUB
	SCC Report

