1	SENATE BILL 749
2	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Mary Jane Garcia
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO THE PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE.
12	
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
14 15	
15	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	. 127638. 1

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

	SENATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
1	SENATE BILL 749
2	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999
2 3	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF INEVENICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999
3 4	
5	
5 6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO THE PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE;
12	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR A STATEWIDE TOWN HALL TO UNITE
13	COMMUNITIES IN A VISIONING PROCESS.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. APPROPRIATION
17	A. Two hundred twenty-five thousand dollars
18	(\$225,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the local
19	government division of the department of finance and
20	administration for expenditure in fiscal year 2000 for the
21	purpose of conducting a statewide town hall meeting to unite
22	communities in a consensus building format to focus on goals
23	and priorities in order to reach a vision of what the state
24	should be by 2012, which is New Mexico's one hundredth
25	anniversary. This process shall be called "Vision 2012". The
	. 128268. 1
	- 2 -

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

		department of finance and administration shall report back to
		the legislature by December 1, 1999.
		B. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance
	1	remaining at the end of fiscal year 2000 shall revert to the
	2	general fund.
	3	- 3 -
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
e	16	
<u>new</u> del ete	17	
4 4	18	
ial aH]	19	
<u>underscored mterial</u> [bracketed mterial]	20 91	
u p Hun	21	
<u>core</u> e te d	22	
lers ack	23	
unc [P=	24 95	
	25	
		. 128268. 1
		I

			SPAC/SB 749
		1	
		2	
		3	
		4	FORTY- FOURTH LEGISLATURE
		5	ELDET CECCION 1000
		6	FIRST SESSION, 1999
		7	
		8	
		9	March 9, 1999
		10	
		11	Mr. President:
		12	
<u>v</u> ete		13	Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred
		14	
		15	SENATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
		16	SENATE BILL 749
	del ete	17	
new	"	18	
		19	has had it under consideration and reports same WITHDUT
mteri al	[bracketed_mterial]	20	RECOMMENDATION , and further recommends that it now be referred to
	Han t	21	the FINANCE COMMITTEE .
ored	ted	22	
underscored	reke	23	Respectfully submitted,
apun	[bri	24	Respectfully Submitted,
		25	
			. 128268. 1

